

19
14.03.2022
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 2005 of 2022

**Santanu Sit & Ors.
-versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee,
Ms. Piyali Paul.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Ms. Iti Dutta.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Sauvik Nandy.
...For NCTE.**

On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, let the matter stand adjourned till 6th June, 2022.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)