

Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

22.08.2022

Santanu Sit & Ors.

(AD 2)

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

(S. Banerjee)

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee

Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty

Ms. Piyali Paul

... for the petitioners

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

Ms. Iti Dutta

... for the State

Mr. Saikat Banerjee

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the Board

Mr. Sauvik Nandy

Mr. U. K. Jana

... for the NCTE

In this matter the West Bengal Board of Primary Education was directed to file an affidavit.

I am told today that the affidavit has been prepared but the affirmation has not been done.

Therefore, I adjourn this matter till 24th August, 2022 when this matter will appear under the same heading.

The supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner, which was served upon the Board on 25.07.2022, is kept on record.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)