

Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

24.08.2022

Santanu Sit & Ors.

(AD 1)

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

(S. Banerjee)

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty
Ms. Reshmi Ghosh
Ms. Piyali Paul

... for the petitioners

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Iti Dutta

... for the State

Mr. L. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the Board

The affidavit affirmed by the West Bengal Board of Primary Education on 24th August, 2022 has been handed over to the petitioners today.

The petitioners have prayed for some time for going through the said affidavit and to make appropriate submission in the matter.

Considering the situation, I adjourn the matter till 8th September, 2022 when it will be taken up at 2 p.m.

List the matter accordingly.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)