

g.b.
290
&
291
S/
L

26.09.
2022
Ct. No.17

WPA 2005 of 2022
Santanu Sit & Ors.
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Ors.
With
WPA 15010 of 2022
Rahul Chakraborty & Ors.
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty
Ms. Reshmi Ghosh
Mr. Pritam Majumder
Ms. Piyali Paul

**.....For the Petitioners in WPA 2005 of
2022**

Mr. Bikram Banerjee
Mr. Arka Nandi

**.....For the Petitioners in WPA 15010 of
2022**

Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

**.....For the West Bengal Board of
Primary Education in both matters.**

An order was passed by this court for supplying the replies to some questions given in the said order on 9th September, 2022 directing the Board to file a report in the form of an affidavit.

Today learned advocate for the Board Mr. Banerjee submits that the instruction has not come and, therefore, the report has not been prepared. He prays for extension of time, which is rejected.

The replies to the questions should come at 4 p.m. today otherwise appropriate action will be taken

against the officials of the West Bengal Board of
Primary Education.

Call this matter at 4 p.m.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)