

Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

26.09.2022

(at 3:30 p.m.)

(AD 290 &
291)

(S. Banerjee)

Santanu Sit & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 15010 of 2022

Rahul Chakraborty & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee

Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty

Ms. Reshmi Ghosh

Mr. Pritam Majumder

Ms. Piyali Paul

... for the petitioners (in WPA 2005 of 2022)

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta

Ms. Dipa Acharya

Mr. Arka Nandi

... for the petitioners (in WPA 15010 of 2022)

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

Ms. Iti Dutta

... for the State (in WPA 2005 of 2022)

Mr. Saikat Banerjee

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushim Chowdhury

... for the Primary Board

Later:

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, learned advocate for the Board, has submitted that he has not been able to contact his clients to tell them to give instruction by 4 p.m. today when this matter has been fixed today by my

earlier order. He further prays for an adjournment for the day.

I grant such adjournment.

This matter will be taken up tomorrow at 10:30 a.m. under the heading 'Specially fixed matter'.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)