

07. 11. 2022

BP
Supp. List 1 & 2
Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

Santanu Sit & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 15010 of 2022

Rahul Chakraborty & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty
Mr. Pritam Majumder
Ms. Piyali Paul

..for the petitioners in
WPA 2005 of 2022

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arka Nandi
Ms. S. Ghosh

..for the petitioners in
WPA 15010 of 2022

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, Ld. Deputy Solicitor
General of India

Mr. Arijit Majumder
..for CBI

Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
..for the Board

This matter is called and learned senior advocate for the petitioners Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya has submitted that though one special leave petition has been filed by Mr. Manik Bhattacharya, who is now in

jail custody as was arrested by the Directorate of Enforcement and the Hon'ble Supreme Court has not granted stay of the proceeding and I am told, that the matter is scheduled to be heard on 18th of this month.

I adjourn this matter till 23rd November, 2022 when I believe the parties will apprise this court about the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the SLP. CBI has come up with a report in a sealed cover which also I am not accepting today as CBI has been directed by the Supreme Court to file one comprehensive report before the Supreme Court. CBI has the liberty to file the said report before the Supreme Court or make it a part of the comprehensive report to be filed in Supreme Court.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)