

15.12.2022
Item No.2&3
Ct. No.17
S.A.

WPA 2005 of 2022

Santanu Sit & Ors.

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 15010 of 2022

Rahul Chakraborty & Ors.

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Pritam Majumdar
Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka
Mr. S. Ghosh

...for the petitioners in
WPA 2005 of 2022

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arka Nandi

...for the petitioners in
WPA 15010 of 2022

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Iti Ditta

...for the State

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, Id. DSGI
Mr. Arijit Majumder

...for the CBI

Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury

...for the Board

I am told that one Special Leave Petition is pending in the Hon'ble Supreme Court at the instance of the previous President of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education without exhausting the remedy here. However, it has been entertained by the Hon'ble

Supreme Court and it has power to entertain such application.

As the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, I am not inclined to take up this matter now though there is no order of stay. However, the Hon'ble Supreme Court is in the seisin of the matter.

I adjourn this matter till 31st January, 2023 when it will appear under the same heading.

List the matter accordingly.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)