

Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

31.01.2023

Santanu Sit & Ors.

(AD 2 & 3)

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

(S. Banerjee)

with

WPA 15010 of 2022

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta

Ms. Dipa Acharya

... for the petitioners (in WPA 15010 of 2022)

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay

Ms. Iti Dutta

... for the State

Mr. Saikat Banerjee

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the WBBPE

Mr. Sauvik Nandy

... for the NCTE

The matter relates to original OMR sheets. In this respect CBI enquiry was directed by this court. However, somebody went to the Hon'ble Supreme Court preferring an appeal. But, I am told, it is not the Board or the State of West Bengal, it is the erstwhile President of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education who has preferred the appeal before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and who is now in custody for several corruption charges.

The petitioners should take appropriate steps before the Hon'ble Supreme Court for hearing of the matter as soon as possible.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)