

7  
2:45 p.m.  
**18.09.2023**  
D.Hira  
Court No. 17

**W.P.A. 2005 of 2022**

**Santanu Sit & Ors.**  
**-versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee,**  
**Mr. Pritam Majumder,**  
**Mr. Mainak Singha Barma.**  
**... for the petitioners**

**Mr. Saikat Banerjee,**  
**Mr. Ratul Biswas,**  
**Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury.**  
**... for the WBBPE**

**Ms. Iti Dutta.**  
**... for the State**

**Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Id. D.S.G.I.,**  
**Mr. Arijit Majumdar.**  
**... for the CBI**

Hearing of this matter is being continued.

CBI has started reading a report in open Court, which will continue tomorrow along with some other papers and documents to be brought from CBI office.

I direct the CBI to produce the case diary also before this Court so that I can go through the same, if necessary, tomorrow.

This matter will be heard tomorrow at 12:00 noon.

The investigation report in respect of case no. RC 0102022A006 dated 09.06.2022 in connection with WPA no. 2005 of 2022 be kept with the record but it is to be kept in a sealed cover.

**(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)**