

Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

**18.09.2023**

(AD 7)

(S. Banerjee)

Santanu Sit & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee

... for the petitioner

Ms. Iti Dutta

... for the State

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, DSGI

Mr. Arijit Majumdar

... for the WBBPE

Mr. Saikat Banerjee

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the WBBPE

This matter is adjourned till 2 p.m. as the Hon'ble Supreme Court by its order dated 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 protected the said Manik Bhattacharya from any coercive steps. He was not arrested by CBI but there was no restraining order upon the CBI not to interrogate the said Manik Bhattacharya.

Therefore, I want to know what is the result of such interrogation, if there is any at all by CBI. I also direct CBI to produce the report, if there is any, at 2 p.m. today that the report in respect of this matter as to interrogation of said Manik Bhattacharya.

Place this matter again at 2 p.m.

**(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)**