

19. 09. 2023

BP
Sl 1
Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

Santanu Sit & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Pritam Majumdar
Mr. Mainak Singha Barma
..for the petitioners

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, Ld. DSGI
Mr. Arijit Majumder
..for CBI

Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury
..for the Board

Ms. Iti Dutta
..for the State

The case diary in respect of Santanu Sit and others in WPA 2005 of 2022 has not been produced because of some confusion in the mind of the CBI officers.

I have clarified that I am only concerned with the matter of Santanu Sit i.e. WPA 2005 of 2022 and not with any other matter and, therefore, the case diary is to be produced before me wherefrom I will be able to know the progress of the case in respect of Santanu Sit matter.

Learned advocate for CBI has prayed for one hour time to bring the case diary which is granted.

This matter will be taken up again at 2 p.m.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)