

g.b.
U/L

04.10.
2023
Ct. No.17

WPA 2005 of 2022

**Santanu Sit & Ors.
Vs
The State of W. B. & Ors.
With**

WPA 9834 of 2022

**Bablu Pal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Ors.**

**Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
.....For WBBPE**

On mentioning this matter has been taken up for correction of a typographical mistake treating the same as on day's list.

In the last page of the order dated 27.09.2023 under the heading "later at 5 p.m." in the 3rd and 4th line it has gone down as "6th December, 2023" which should be "6th October, 2023" instead of 6th December, 2023

This order passed today is to be read as a part of the order dated 27.09.2023, as has been rectified by this order.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

