

06.10.2023

JBM
SI 1 & 2
Court No. 17

WPA 2005 of 2022

Santanu Sit and Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

And

WPA 9834 of 2022

Bablu Pal and Ors
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
Ms. Soma Mal
Ms. Riya Das
Ms. Rabia Khatoun
..for the petitioners in
WPA 9834 of 2022

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, Ld. DSGI
Mr. Arijit Majumder
..for CBI

Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury
..for the Board
Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Iti Dutta
..for the State
In WPA 2005 of 2022

Mr. Jahar Dutta
Mr. Bipin Ghosh
..for the State in
WPA 9834 of 2022

The order dated 27.09.2023 was corrected by
an order dated 04.10.2023. Today's order and the order
dated 04.10.2023 must be sent to the Judicial Secretary

forthwith by the office of the Registrar General and the Judicial Secretary shall place these orders before the Hon'ble Minister of Law and Justice, West Bengal forthwith because the last date for transfer to the Special CBI Judge, First Court is today.

The Learned Additional Deputy Solicitor General is also directed to communicate this order by sending the same to the Advocate General forthwith who will in turn send this order to the Hon'ble Minister of Law and Justice, West Bengal.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)