

20.02.2024
Court No.13
Item Nos.3 & 4
AP

WPA 2005 of 2022
Santanu Sit and Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

With

WPA 9834 of 2022
Bablu Pal and Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Pritam Majumdar
Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka
Mr. Mainak Singha Barma

For the Petitioners in Item No.3.

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
Ms. Rabia Khatoon
Ms. Soma Mal

For the Petitioners in Item No.4.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Iti Dutta

For the State.

Mr. Arijit Majumdar

For the CBI.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

For the WBBPE.

1. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioners that the matters has been heard on 25 occasions by a coordinate Bench (Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.) since February 2022.

2. Counsel for the CBI also submits that several reports have been filed and placed before the coordinate Bench and the same have been considered at length.

3. Counsel for the State has however insisted that the matters should be heard before this Bench.

4. This Court is of the view that since the coordinate Bench has already heard the matters substantially and on at least 25 occasions, it would be appropriate for this Bench to release these matters.

5. Let this matter be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)